UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI PROJECT DIRECTOR OFFICE

Ph: 021-34650726 021-34656511

Ext: 115

TENDER NOTICE

Procurement of Chemicals and Glassware for National Centre for Proteomics University of Karachi

Tender No. PD / UOK / 11 / 1219

The Project Director "National Centre for Proteomics, University of Karachi" invites the sealed tenders for the Procurement of Chemicals & Glassware for the National Centre for Proteomics at University of Karachi.

The tenders are required to be submitted by the authorized agent or manufacturers of Chemicals (those have their own office in Karachi). The firm should have enough experience in importing / supply of chemicals to Government departments. Private Sector and autonomous bodies, who have the capabilities to supply chemicals at their required temperature where required. The quoted bids should be in accordance with the specifications laid down in the Tender Document.

Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Project Director at National Centre for Proteomics, University of Karachi, against the written request on deposition of tender fee Rs. 2000/- (non refundable) in shape of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of University of Karachi, from the date of advertisement up to 07th September, 2011 on all working days between 09.00 AM to 1.00 PM.

The tender duly completed and addressed to the "Project Director, University of Karachi" along with earnest money in the shape of pay order of 2.0% of the bid cost in favour of University of Karachi, must reach or be dropped in the Tender Box placed in the office of the Project Director National Centre for Proteomics upto 2:00 p.m. on 08st September 2011, which shall be opened on the same day at 2:30 p.m. in presence of the bidders who may wish to be present. In case of any holiday or disturbance the tenders will be opened on the next working day as per schedule.

Competent authority reserves the right to accept any tender or reject any or all tenders, divide business amongst more than one bidders and extend the opening date & time in accordance with PPRA rules.

> Syed Zulfigar Hyder **Project Director** University of Karachi